

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah,  
South 24-Parganas**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL –62 /2025**

Chayanica Saha

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

Debmalya Saha

.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 19.12.2025**

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application under section 29(1) of the Protection of Women From Domestic Violence Act, 2005 filed by the Petitioner against an Order dated 31.10.2025 passed by Ld. 2<sup>nd</sup> J.M., Sealdah in connection with D.V. Act Case No. 64 of 2023 u/s 12/19 of Protection of Women from D.V. Act.

Register. Court fee of Rs. 40/- paid.

An application under section 5 of the Limitation Act has filed praying for condonation of delay.

**Fix 27.01.2026 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. In presence of both sides.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah