

CRIMINAL APPEAL -62 /2025

Order No-03

Date: 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act.
Respondent turned up by filing vakalatnama . Ld. Advocate for Appellant
prayed for a short adjournment as the brief was misplaced .

Considering all hearing is adjourned .

Fix **07.03.2026** for **hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. W.O**
if any in the mean time .

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah