

CRIMINAL APPEAL -62 /2025

Order No-04

Date: 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. Respondent files hazira . Appeallant is absent without steps . For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 10.04.2026 for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. W.O if any in the mean time

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah I/C